505524586 06/13/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5571391

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS J. NUGENT JR.	12/21/2016
JONATHAN CHARLES KAGLE	01/02/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LASERMOTIVE, INC.
Street Address:	19645 70TH AVE. S.
City:	KENT
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98032

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15574668	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-622-4900 Email: EricW@Seedip.com

Correspondent Name: SEED IP LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 701 5TH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 5400

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	720173.410USPC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID V. CARLSON
SIGNATURE:	/David V. Carlson/
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=410WO_Assignment [SIGNED]#page1.tif source=410WO_Assignment [SIGNED]#page2.tif source=410WO_Assignment [SIGNED]#page3.tif source=410WO_Assignment [SIGNED]#page4.tif

PATENT 505524586 REEL: 049463 FRAME: 0739

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **Thomas J. Nugent Jr.**, and **Jonathan Charles Kagle** (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "MULTI-STAGE WIRELESS POWER," filed on May 18, 2016 and assigned International Application No. PCT/US2016/033086, which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application filed on May 18, 2015 and assigned Application No. 62/163,307;

WHEREAS, LaserMotive, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 19645 70th Ave. S., Kent, WA 98032, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

720173.410WO 1 of 4 5246124_1.doc

12/21/16 Date	Thomas J. Nugehy Jr. (ASSIGNOR
State of Washington)
County of King) ss. _)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Thomas J. Nugent Jr. is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated		
Signature of		
Notary Public		
Printed Name	·	
My appointment expire	ß	

			1			J
7	hm . s	ግ ግላ፤ኅ			The state of the s	
Date	nuary	2, 2017 °	Jonathan C	Marles I	2 (7)	(ASSIGNOR
er	CXXX X C		. Vananian C		20822	
Stat	e of Washir	igton)			
Cou	nty of	Sing) ss.)	:		
		V				
		certify that I know or ha	ive satisfactory	eviden	ce that Jonat	han Charles Kagle is
the	person wh	o appeared before me,	and said pers	on act	cnowledged	that he signed this
inst	ument and	acknowledged it to be	his free and v	oluntar	y act for the	e uses and purposes
men	tioned in th	e instrument.				,
		Dated	9000-4-4			
		Signature o	f			
		Notary Pub	lic		*	20000000000000000000000000000000000000
		Printed Nar	ne		·····	
		My appoint	ment expires			
		•				

720173.410WO

3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 049463 FRAME: 0742

LaserMotive, Inc.

14/21/10

(Signatory Signature)

720173.410WO

4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 049463 FRAME: 0743